

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9738/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-12-2024 in WP(C) No. 16113/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FARIDA ALIVEYA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21097/2025 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 51634/2025 (XIV)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 231710/2025
IA No. 231710/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 30067/2025 (XIV)

Date : 01-12-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. N.Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Gobind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. D S Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Gupta, AOR
Ms. Harsimran Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Prabjyoti K Chadha, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. D.S.Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Prabjyoti.K.chadha, Adv.
Ms. Harsimran Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Daem, Adv.

Ms. Gunjan Kumari, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List for final disposal in the second week of February, 2026.

**(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**