

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4866/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-07-2025
in WPC No. 9065/2025 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi]

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 37092/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 5400/2026 (XIV)

IA No. 37101/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
Diary No(s). 4870/2026 (XIV)

IA No. 38243/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
Diary No(s). 6056/2026 (XIV)

IA No. 38332/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 13-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. N.venkataraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. V.c. Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.

Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

Mr. B K Satija, Adv.

Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :
Mr. S. Vijay Kanth, Adv.
Mr. Nivesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Rupali Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR